
Seattle U (3-14) -vs- Pacific (9-12)
3/20/2026 at Stockton, Calif. (Klein Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Revay (3-0)
Loss: Jake Morell (0-1)
HBP: Zach Todd
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Sutton First: Scott Jones Second Base: Brooks O'Hearn Third Base: Garrett Wilson 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 3:10   Attendance: 435   Weather: Clear Skies & Hot
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Seattle U 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 4 8 2
Pacific 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 X 6 7 0

Seattle U 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payton Knowles dh 5 0 1 2 0 1 0
Hunter Komine lf 3 1 1 0 2 2 0
Kenny Rhein ss 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Tyler Horner 1b 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
Jake Beauchaine cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
Josh Cunnigan c 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Sebastian Lopez 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Hayden Carlson 3b 2 1 0 0 1 2 1
Brandon Stinnett 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Jared Stevenson rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
Travis Farrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Morell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 8 3 7 12 12

2B: Hunter Komine (1); Kenny Rhein (1); Josh Cunnigan (1)
3B: Payton Knowles (1)
HBP: Sebastian Lopez (1)
E: Kenny Rhein (1); Sebastian Lopez (1)

Pacific 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elias Valdez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brendan O'Sullivan 2b 5 1 2 2 0 1 2
JT Shank cf 5 1 0 0 0 1 3
Jake Tandy 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Blaine French lf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Grant MacArthur dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Levi Sotomayor ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Derek Bartram ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Braeden Schnabel rf 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Rylan Evans 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Robert Orr ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Diego Davis c 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Andrew Sloan c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Zach Todd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Revay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 7 5 5 6 8

2B: Brendan O'Sullivan (1)
SH: Diego Davis (1)

Seattle U IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Travis Farrell 6.0 1 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 19 22 5 7 79
Blake Smith 1.0 5 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 33
Jake Morell (L, 0-1) 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 4 7 1 2 36
Totals 7 6 4 5 6 1 0 0 1 32 38 8 10 148

Pacific IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Todd 5.0 3 1 1 4 8 0 0 1 0 18 23 6 1 100
Carson Revay (W, 3-0) 4.0 5 3 3 3 4 3 0 0 0 17 20 3 5 74
Totals 8 4 4 7 12 3 0 1 0 35 43 9 6 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seattle U - Top of 1st SEA PAC
Payton Knowles lined out to cf (3-2 BSKFBB). 0 0
Hunter Komine walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Kenny Rhein flied out to cf to left center (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
Tyler Horner walked (3-1 KBBBB); Hunter Komine advanced to second. 0 0
Jake Beauchaine struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 1st SEA PAC
Brendan O'Sullivan reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 FKB). 0 0
JT Shank flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
Jake Tandy lined out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Blaine French grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSBSF). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 2nd SEA PAC
Josh Cunnigan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Sebastian Lopez struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0
Brandon Stinnett lined out to lf (3-2 KBBBKF). 0 0
Jared Stevenson struck out looking (3-2 BKSBBFK). 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 2nd SEA PAC
Grant MacArthur struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 0
Braeden Schnabel grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Rylan Evans struck out looking (2-2 FBSBK). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 3rd SEA PAC
Payton Knowles struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK). 0 0
Hunter Komine struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 0
Kenny Rhein singled through the left side (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Tyler Horner flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 3rd SEA PAC
Robert Orr singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Diego Davis grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Robert Orr advanced to second. 0 0
Brendan O'Sullivan struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
JT Shank struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 4th SEA PAC
Jake Beauchaine struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 0
Josh Cunnigan out at first 1b to p (1-2 FBSF). 0 0
Sebastian Lopez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Brandon Stinnett walked (3-0 BBBB); Sebastian Lopez advanced to second. 0 0
Jared Stevenson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0

Pacific - Bottom of 4th SEA PAC
Jake Tandy lined out to rf (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Blaine French struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Grant MacArthur grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 5th SEA PAC



Payton Knowles flied out to rf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Hunter Komine struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 0 0
Kenny Rhein doubled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Tyler Horner flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pacific - Bottom of 5th SEA PAC
Braeden Schnabel walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Rylan Evans struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0
Robert Orr popped up to 2b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Diego Davis walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Braeden Schnabel advanced to second. 0 0
Brendan O'Sullivan grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Seattle U - Top of 6th SEA PAC
Jake Beauchaine singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Carson Revay to p for Zach Todd. 0 0
Josh Cunnigan singled to left center (0-2 KF); Jake Beauchaine advanced to third. 0 0
Josh Cunnigan advanced to second; Jake Beauchaine scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Hayden Carlson pinch hit for Sebastian Lopez. 1 0
Hayden Carlson struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 1 0
Brandon Stinnett struck out looking (2-2 BFFBK). 1 0
Jared Stevenson grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 1 0

Pacific - Bottom of 6th SEA PAC
Hayden Carlson to 3b. 1 0
JT Shank grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0
Jake Tandy flied out to rf (3-1 BBBF). 1 0
Blaine French grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBFB). 1 0

Seattle U - Top of 7th SEA PAC
Payton Knowles lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Hunter Komine doubled to right center (0-0). 1 0
Kenny Rhein grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK); Hunter Komine advanced to third. 1 0
Tyler Horner singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hunter Komine scored. 2 0
Jake Beauchaine popped up to 3b (0-2 SK). 2 0

Pacific - Bottom of 7th SEA PAC
Blake Smith to p for Travis Farrell. 2 0
Levi Sotomayor pinch hit for Grant MacArthur. 2 0
Levi Sotomayor singled through the right side (2-1 FBB). 2 0
Braeden Schnabel flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 2 0
Rylan Evans flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Robert Orr singled through the left side (0-0); Levi Sotomayor advanced to second. 2 0
Diego Davis grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Seattle U - Top of 8th SEA PAC
Josh Cunnigan grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 2 0
Hayden Carlson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Hayden Carlson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Brandon Stinnett walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 0
Brandon Stinnett advanced to second; Hayden Carlson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Jared Stevenson struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 2 0
Payton Knowles tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBBFF); Brandon Stinnett scored; Hayden Carlson
scored. 4 0
Hunter Komine walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 4 0
Kenny Rhein flied out to cf (2-2 BFBS). 4 0



Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pacific - Bottom of 8th SEA PAC
Brendan O'Sullivan doubled down the rf line (3-2 FBBKFB). 4 0
JT Shank reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BSBBFF); Brendan O'Sullivan advanced to third. 4 0
Jake Tandy singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKK); JT Shank advanced to second; Brendan O'Sullivan scored. 4 1
Blaine French singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKF); Jake Tandy advanced to second; JT Shank scored,
unearned. 4 2
Jake Morell to p for Blake Smith. 4 2
Derek Bartram pinch hit for Levi Sotomayor. 4 2
Derek Bartram walked (3-2 SSBBBB); Blaine French advanced to second; Jake Tandy advanced to third. 4 2
Braeden Schnabel grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KK); Derek Bartram advanced to second; Blaine French
advanced to third; Jake Tandy scored, unearned. 4 3
Rylan Evans fouled out to ss (2-2 KFBBFF). 4 3
Robert Orr was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Andrew Sloan pinch hit for Diego Davis. 4 3
Robert Orr advanced to second; Derek Bartram advanced to third; Blaine French scored on a wild pitch. 4 4
Andrew Sloan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 4
Brendan O'Sullivan singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 SSBB); Andrew Sloan advanced to second; Robert Orr
scored; Derek Bartram scored. 4 6
JT Shank grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBFF). 4 6

Seattle U - Top of 9th SEA PAC
Andrew Sloan to c. 4 6
Tyler Horner grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 4 6
Jake Beauchaine grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 4 6
Josh Cunnigan doubled to left field (0-1 K). 4 6
Hayden Carlson struck out looking (0-2 FSFFK). 4 6

Pacific - Bottom of 9th SEA PAC


